

(CCC) Facilities Management

I would like the organisation to review my freedom of information request below, that's focused around contract data for services around facilities management.

1. Office and building cleaning – Service contract that is focused around office, commercial and building cleaning services.
2. Lift service and maintenance – Service contract for lift service and maintenance.
3. Food – Service contract that is focused around catering services.
4. General waste services contracts – The organisation's primary general waste service contract.
5. Laundry services where clothes and linen can be washed and ironed.

Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:

1. Supplier/Provider of the services
2. Total Annual Spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.
3. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.
4. The number of sites the contract covers
5. The start date of the contract
6. The end date of the contract
7. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.
8. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

Response

Any above the threshold procurements are a matter of public record and can be viewed on the OJEU (Ted) system <https://ted.europa.eu/TED/search/search.do> up to 31.12.2020 and FTS <https://www.gov.uk/find-tender> from 01.01.2021 for lower value opportunities are advertised on contracts finder <https://www.gov.uk/contracts-finder>

All future procurements are advertised via the Proactis portal <https://procontractdue-north.com>

You can sign up and enter any CPV codes that are of interest to you and you will receive an automatic alerted should any tenders meeting your criteria are being issued.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk